
District I State ofNew Mexico 
1625 N. Fn:nch Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 

District 11 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources 

FormC-104 
Revised August I, 2011 

8 1 1  S, Fin!t St., Artc-sia, NM 88210 

District llJ 

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Oil Conservation Division 

1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Submit one copy to appropriate District Office 

D AMENDED REPORT 

I. REQUEST FOR ALLOW ABLE AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT
1 Operator name and AddrCM 2 OGRID Number 371682
STEWARD ENERGY II, LLC 
2600 Dallas Parkway Frisco, TX 75034 ' Reason for Filing Code/ Effective Date 

RT-5000 bbls- Dec-21-2020 
4 API Number 'Pool Name Bronco San Andres South 6 Pool Code 7500 
30 -025-47475 
7 Property Code 8 Property Name Combo Fee 'WeU Number lH 
328920 

II. 
10 Surface Location

Ul or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South Line Feet from th East/West line County 
p 15 13S R38E 

11 
Bottom Hole Location

667 s 359 E Lea 

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 
p 

12Lse Code 
p 

22 13S 
13 

Proctutidg Method 

Code 

p 

38E 

u Gu Coitntttion 

Date 

Ill. Oil and Gas Trans orters 
18 Transporter 

OGRID 

51 s 

"C-129 Permit Number 
Submitted 

"Transporter Name 
and Address 

381 E 
16 C-129 Effective iDate 

371407 Stakeholder 777 E. Sonterra Blvd Suite 100 San Antonio, TX 78258 

e ompetion ata IV W UC I . D 
21 Spud Date 
Nov 10,2020 

22 Ready Date 
Dec 21, 2020 I

"TD 
10909' 

v Hole Size ,a Casini! & Tubinl! Size 

12.25" 9-5/8" 

8.75" 5.5" 

V. Well Test Data

I
24 PBTD 

I
25 Perforations 

10909' 6249'-10,909' 
4" 20 sta2es 

"Depth Set 

2450 

10909 

Lea 

17 C-129 Expiration Date 

"'otGIW 

O&G 

I
�DHC,MC 

30 Sacks Cement 

II 05-Circ to Surface 

2808 

31 Date New Oil 31 Gas Delivery Date 33 Test Date 34 Test Length " Tbg. Pressure 36 Csg. Pressure 

37 Choke Siz.e 38 Oil 39 Water "oGas 

41 I hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
been complied with and that the information given above is true and 
complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 
Signature: 

1£/ r �
Approved by: 

Printed name: Title: 
Wayne Price-Price LLC 
Title: Approval Date: 
Consultant for SEIi 
E-mail Address: 
wavnenricetnlll .com 

Date: I Phone: 
Dec 21, 2020 505-715-2809 

Attachments: Amended C-102 as drilled and End of well report Survey 

41 Test Method 
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Steward Energy ll, LLC DrilTech, LLC

-1 500 0

Steward Energy II, LLC
Combo Fee 1H

Sidetrack
Plan #3B
Norton 6

3978' MIL fied tnta Pttot Swvey, l/'!'o\rqE Prdc(,,oa tDl'D

,togg' t D Stqrt DrtrTech Sl MWi

5665,77 tt D: Lea* Lhe Gos'mg
SURFACE LOCATION

US State Plane 1983
New Mexico Eastern Zone

Elevationi GL 3803' + RKB 17' @ 382O,0Oft (Norton 6)
Northing

197631.12
Easting

925564.59
tatittude

33-186
Longitude

-to3.1r77

5757.84 ND 7d| ofut (,msing
6aL Combo Fce 7N

.1500

WELLBORI TARGET DETAIl"s (MAP CO"ORDINATES)

EOLComt o Fce 1H
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5369,OO

+ N/i -s
-s856.25
-331 1.5a
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+E/-w
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a

eo5 8,71
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Combo Fee 7H

SECTION DETAILS

MD
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5A47.25
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Inc
0.79

60.00
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90.00

Azi,
279.39
179.04
179.04
179.04
179.04

TVT)
4545.22
51,67.24
5292.21
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5369.00

+N /,S

-351.43
-567.90
-854.34
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+El W
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8.92

12.55
17 .36

101.53

Dieg
0.00
8.00
0.00

10.00
0.00
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Steward Energy II, LLC
Lea County, NM (NAD 83) NM East Zone
Gombo Fee 1H
Combo Fee 1H

Sidetrack

Design: Sidetrack

Standard Survey Report
17 November,2020



Survey Report

Energy Il, LLC

NM (NAD 83) NM East Zone

Well Combo Fee 1H

GL 3803', + RKB 17'@ 3820.00ft (Norton 6)

GL 3803' + RKB 17' @ 3820.00ft (Norton 6)
Grid
Minimum Curvature
EDM

Map System:
Geo Datum:
Map Zone:

US State Plane 1 983
North American Datum 1983

New Mexico Eastern Zone

Mean Sea LevelSystem Datum:

Site Position:
From:
Position Uncertainty:

NorthinE:
Easting:
Slot Radius:

797,631.12 usft Latitude:
925,564.59 usft Longitude:

13.200 in0.00 ft
Map

JJ 160

-1 03.077

0.00 fr
0.00 fi
0.00 ft
069"

797,631.12 usft
925,564.59 usft

ft

Latitude:
Longitude:
Ground Level:

33.1 86
4A3.077

3,803.00 ft

Well Position +N/-S
+E/-W

Northing:
Easting:

Position Uncertainty
Grid Convergence:

48,1 71.988061606.45 60.86tGRF2020 11t7 /2020

Audit Notes:

Vereion: Tie On Depth:1.0 ACTUAL 3,978.00Phase:

179.040.00 0.00 0.00

1 26.00
4,099.00

3,978.00 DrilTech MY'iD (Pilot)
10,909.00 DrilTech MWD (Sidetrack)

MWD
I\iIWD

MWD - Standard
IVIWD - Standard

0.00
0.65
1 .70
)74
4.09

5.04

4.83

0.00
-0.19
-0.36
-0.69
-1.31

-1.96
-2.84
-3.56
-3.92

0.00
0.49
c.17
0.36
0.31

0.81
0.46
0.55
4.22

0.00
0.49
0.09
0.10
0.30

-0.67
0.28

-0.55
0.18

0.00
0.00

12.95
-26.56

4.24

-39.17
-8.69

0.00
0.62
0.70
a.79
1.06

4.44
o.70
0.1 8
0.35

0.00

85.24
61 34

353.40
345.14
318.68

0.00
126.00
218 99
308.98

4 90.96
584.96
679.96
773.96

0.00
0.20
0.39

1.38

2.04

3.S5
4.01

0.00
126.04
2 1 9.00
309.00
399.00

49'1.00
585.00
680.00

11117/202A 8:3A.294M Page 2 COMPASS 5a00.16 Build 96

Company:
Project:
Site:
Well:
Wellbore:
Design:

Site

wellbore

Magnetics

Combo Fee 1H

Loeal Co-ordinate Reference:
TVD Reference:
MD Reference:
North Reference:
Survey Calculation Method:
Database:

Declination
f)

Dip Angle
r)

Sidetrack

Depth From (TVD)
(ft)

Direction
f)

Survey Program

From

Date 1111712020

Vertical
lnctination Azimulh DePth +Nl-S

(ft)

+E/-W

Suruey

Measured
Depth

(ft) (ft)(ft)tft)f)f)

Vertical
Section

(ft)

Dogleg
Rate

('/100ft)

Build
Rate

rr100ft)

Turn
Rate

f/l00ft)

Lea County, NM (NAD 83) NM East Zone



Company: Steward Energy il, LLC

Project: Lea County, NM (NAD 83) NM East Zone
Site: Combo Fee 1H

Well: Combo Fee lH
Wellbore: Sidetrack
Design: Sidetrack

867 00 866.95

Survey Report

Local Co-ordinate Reference:
TVD Reference:
MD Reference:
North Reference:
Suruey Calculation Melhod:
Oatabase:

4.62 4.79 4.54

Vllell Combo Fee 1H

GL 3803',+ RKB 17',@ 3820.00ft (Norton 6)

GL 3803'+ RKB 17'@ 3820.00ft (Norton 6)
Grid

Minimum Curvature
EDM

0.51 0.19 66.06

('r1ooft)

962.00
1,058.00
1 ,151 .00
1,245.O0
1 ,341.00

1,434.00
1,529.00
1,624.00
1 ,718.00
1 ,813.00

0.62
0.62
o.44
o.26

1,905.00
2,000.00
2,094.00
2,1 89.00
2,284.O0

o.44
0.62

053
0.70

2,345.00
2,471.Q0
2,564.00
2,657.00
2,751.O0

0.70
0.62
0.62

2,846.00
2,940.00
3,033.00
3,127 AA

3,223.00

0.35
0.70
0.62
0.35
0.35

3.317.00
3,412.40
3,507.00
3,600.00
3,694.00

3,789.00 0.09
3,884.00 0.53
3,978.00 0.70

3978' MD: Tied into Pilot Surveys
4,099.00 ?.o2

4099' MD: Start DrilTech ST MwD
4,194.00 3.52

-2.96

-1.08
-0.36
0.12

0.00
v Jl

-0.09
-0.29
0.00

-7.03
24.87
-8.31

9.06

0.18
0.09
o.44
0.62
0.62

5.04
5.01
5.27
6.00
6.64

0.64
0.12
0.s6
0.53
0.45

272.45
lqt 65
36.29

331.25
290.73

187.28
140.44

45.43
161.97
131 .39

961.95
1,057.95
1,150.95
1 ,244.95
1,340.94

1.433.94
1.528.93
1,623.93
1 ,717 .93
1 ,812.93

1.904.93
1 999.92
2,093.92
2,188 92
2,283 91

2.344.91
2,470.90
2,563.90
2,656.88
2,750 87

2,445.47

3,032.86
3,1 26.86
3.222.86

J J tO Of,

3,411.85
3,506.85
3,599.85
3.693.85

4,288.60
4,382.56
4,477 .56
4,570.55
4,634.55

4.79
4.57
4.72
469

3.30
2.65
1.85
1 .47
1 .15

0.83
1 .11

1.54

2.36

8.04

8.43
8.74
9.08

9.44
9.85

1 0.16
14.24
10.03

9.78
9.79

10.06

10.57

10.41

-4.96
-4.94
-5.1 9
-5.93
-6.58

-7.24
-7.95
-8.32
-8.25
-8 12

-7.84
-7.0B
-6.79
-6.47
-5.66

0.57
1.08
1.29
1.06
0.79

0.65

5.20

-0.37
-0.09
0.38
0.1 9
0.00

0.00
0.00

-0.19
-0.1 9
0.09

0.00
-0.06
0.00

-0.94

0.00
0.09

0.00
0.09

-0.65
-1.29
0.57
aqi

-11 3.34

165.01
-69.1 9
-42.21

52.08
-45.71
-4.62

-1 06.1 3
98.25

7.29
8.00
8.35
8.27
8.14

7.86
7.10
6.81
6.50
5.70

3.10

1.22
0.51
0.03

-0.48
-0.04
0.93

295.74
291.35
lol (o

284.93

0.55
0.48
0.19
0.58
0.47

0.10
n lo

-o.47
4.37
0.18

-1 06.14
-49.31

-101.07
tltot
-32.19

5.42
5.03
4.58
413
3.62

3.01

5.27
b. b9
7.78

-4.96
-4.49
-4.41

0.73
0.23
0.05
0.68
1.12

-60.67
19.60
-4.82

ib t9

0.65

0.70

0.38

0.04

0.06

2.21

1 .74

1.72
1.00
1.46
0.59
3.44

94.38
11 9.08
114.60
104.14
156.96

150.28
t/ibb
165.93
140.26
148.96

0.35
0.44
0.18
0.1 8
4.26

0.10
0.13
o.52
4.21
0. 18

-tb /J
1 4.06

-101.40
-69.94

133.23
146.59
50.26

345.22
304.97

281.33
11.77
17.66

3,883.85
3,977 84

172.31 4,098.82

0.65
a.20

-o.77

0.19
0.57
0.1 I

-0.18
0.46
0.18

-24.88
95.20
6.27

187.52 4,193.71

-0.48 1.09 127 .81

1.58 16.01

4.289.00
4,383.00
4,478.00
4,571.00
4,635.00

1.93
1.3?
0.09
0.62
1.58

178.99
204 83

14.90
194.11

-9.52
-12.08
la nl

-8.98
27.49

143.59
36.1 9

280.02

i1117/2420 8:38:294M Page 3

10.05
9.63
9.14
q ?6

L12

9.68

lJ to
12.60
13.12

COMPASS 5800. 18 Bdild 9A

Suruey

lnclination Azimuth +EIW
Build
Rate

f/10oft)

Turn
Rate

fr1ooft)
+N/.S

Vertieal
Section

(ft)(ft)(ft)

-4.41
-0.91

-0.89



Company: Steward Energy li, LLC
Project: Lea County, NM (NAD 83) NM EastZone
Site: Combo Fee 1H
Well: Combo Fee 1H

Wellbore: Sidetrack
Design: Sidetrack

Survey Report

Local Co-ordinate Reference:
TVD Reference:
MD Reference:
North Reference:
Suruey Calculation Method:
Database:

Well Combo Fee 1H

GL 3803'+ RKB l7'@ 3820.00ft (Norton 6)
GL 3803',+ RKB 17'@ 3820.00ft (Norton 6)

4,666.00
4,699.00
4,730.00
4,762.00
4,794.00

3.96

1 0.99
14.07

4,827.00
4,857.00
4,889.00
4,920.0a
4.951.00

20.31
23.48
26.47
29.46

4,983.00
5,013.00
5.046.00
5,074.00
5,107.00

5,141.00
5,169.00
5,200.00
5,231 .00
5.262.00

5,295.00
5,324.00
5.356.00
5,387.00
5,419.00

5,450.00
5,482.00
5,513.00
5,545.00
5,576.00

5.608.00 67 45
5.640.00 70 52
5.665.11 72.73

5665.11 MD: Lease Line Crossing
5.672.00 73 34
5,702.00 75.71

5,734.00 78.52
5,765.00 81.16
5,767.84 81.38

5767.84 MD: 100' Offset Crossing
5,796.00 83.54
5.828.00 85.38

+N/tS
(ft)

-14.44

_21.20

-to 4d
-JJ.JO

7.72
6.94
6.81
8.30
9.83

7.68

6.81

9.63

-18.42
7.45
1.42

-9.34

188.40
1 90.86
191 .30
189.63
186.64

144.62
184.27
182.60
1 80.93
179.52

179.61
179.78
179.26
179.43
178.99

lou oo
180.66
179.61
179.43
179.96

180.22
179.43
1 80.1 3
180.22
184.22

179.26
179.70
179.47

179.34
178.73

4,665.51
4,698.38
4,729.12

d 7ql on

4,823.67
4.852.06
4,881 .7s
4,909.85
4,937.22

4,964 .64
4,989.48
5,015 78
5,037.1 9
5.061.27

5,084.68
q 1n1 0a

5,122.35
5,140.69
5.157.82

5.174.61
5,1 88.39
5.203.20
5,217 .50
5,232.27

5,246.53
5,261 .14
5,775.22
5,289.68
5,303.34

5,316.38

5.335.77

8.86
o.Jo
7.60
6.63
5.67

3.14
JJI

3.51
J 6J

0.97
0.68
U,O I

0.84
0.99

0.95
1.04
1.14

0.95

4.74
4.44

14.59
17.47
21.32
26.59

42.31
51.94
63.84
76.91
91.44

qoo

9.97
10.09

9.91
9.88

9.88
L7i
9.89

9.92

9.85
9.97
9.91
9.65
9.65

o ta

0.56
0.00
0.00

0.58
0.81
0.29

4.00

-o. tz
-1 .17
-c.tt
E ?O

0.28
4.57

-1.58
0.61

_1 ??

-4.27
0.00

-3.28
-0 58
1.66

0.84
-2.47
2.26
0.28
000

-1.09
1.66

-1 .10

-42.24
-51.88
-63.79
-76.87
-91 .41

4.81
4.07
3.36
)o7
2.92

38.78
41 .50
44.76

107.94
124.75
144.67
162.72
185.28

9.88
L70
9.85
9.71
9.88

-1 07.9 1

-124.71
-144.64
-162.69
-185.24

48.1 9
50.21
52.41
5s.05
57.86

179.43
180.57
181.72
tol 06
182.A7

-209.89
-231.08
-t)c_t I
-280.24
-306.06

4.16

2.71
1.64

209.93
231.12
255.30
284.25
306.04

10.13
784
7.66
L87
9.21

1 0.09

7.10
8.52
906

410

4.47
3.71
3.10

-1 .97

60.94
62.34
62.52

62.52

-334.45

-388.33
-415.83
444.2?

334.42

388.29
415.79
444.18

10.03
4.83
2.96
4.52
1 .47

62.70
62.96
63.05
oJ_lz
64.46

471.75
-s00.2 1

-s27.84
-556.38
-584.21

471.70
500.16
527.78
556.32
584.14

0.94
tJ4
2.O3
0.59
4.00

179.87
180.40
180.12

-613.43
-643.29
-667.12

0.85
0.7s

o,J.co
643 22
667.O4

940
9.72
8.87

9.34

8.81

180.05
181 .10

-673.71
-702.62

673.63
702.53

8.87
8.59

8.81
7.90

-1.08
3.50

5.337 .78
5,345.78

5,352.92
5,358.39
s,358.82

5.362.51
5,365 60

-733.8 1

-764.32
-767.13

0.62
0.64

10.42
8.63

8.78
8.52
7.68 -1 .17

733.71
764.22
767.03

-795.04
-826.89

0.88
1.42

794.94 7.76
6.05

7.68
5.75

-1.16
-1 91

5.860.00
5.892.00

-858.81
-890.78 4.41

-0.285,367.59
5,368 60

11/17/2A20 8:38.29AM

87 49
88.90

178.64
177 .67

Page 4

2.15
3.1 8

858.73
890.7 1

6.60

COMFASS 500A.16 Build 98

Suruey

Measured Vertical
+E/.W

Vertical
Section

(fr)

Dogleg
Rate

('/10oft,

Build
Rate

rr100ft)

Turn
Rate

f/100ft)(ft)(ft)f)f)(ft)



Well:

Steward Energy ll, LLC

Lea County. NM (NAD 83) Nlvl East Zone
Combo Fee 1H
Combo Fee 1H

Sidetrack
Sidetrack

Survey Report

Local Co-ordinate Reference:
TVD Reference:
MD Reference:
North Reference:
Suruey Calculation Method:
Database:

Well Combo Fee 1H

GL 3803',+ RKB 17',@ 3820.00ft (Norron 6)

GL 3803',+ RKB 17',@ 3820.00fr (Norron 6)
Grid

Minimum Curvature
EDM

1.31
1.54

Build
Rate

f/100ft)

1.52
1 .19
1.00
1 .21
1.65

1.03
-0.84
-0.56
058
1.52

5,923.00
5,987.00
6,082.00

6,176.00
6,270.00
6,365.00
6,456.00
6,549.00

6,640.00
6,733.00
6,824.00
6,916.00
7,008.00

7,099.00
7,191 00
7,28s.00
7.379.00
7,474.O0

8,040.00
8, i 35.00
8.228.00
8,320.00
8.415.00

8,510.00
8,605.00
8,700.00
8,794.00
8,889.00

8,983.00
9,078.00
9,17 4.OO

9,269.00
9,364.00

9,460.00
9,555.00
9,649.00
9,743.00
9,838.00

90.66
89.87
89.34
89.87
91.28

180.57
179.78
178.99
179.96
180.57

5,369.01
5,369.06
5,369.06

aJod//
s, soa.es
5,368.99
5,369.62
5.368.68

5,367.91
5,367.84
5,366.79
5,365.38
c,JoJ.o6

5,363.1 1

f,, JOJ.6Z
5,365 12

5,366.43
5,366.29

5.365.05
5,363.88
5,363.46
5,362.88
5.362.38

5.362.75
5,363.04
5,363.1 1

5,363.68
5,363.97

5,364.19
5,364.85
5,364.79
5,364.21
5,364.43

5,364.86
5,364.56
5,363.52
5.363.22
5,363.07

-921.75
-985.71

-1,080.69

-1 ,174.69
-1,268.68
-l,363 68
-1 ,454.67
-1,547.66

-1.638.65
,1,731.64
-1,822.64
-1 .914.62
-2,006.61

-2,097.60
-2,1 89.59
-z 16J 56
-2.,377.56

-2,472.51

-2,567.45

-2,754.13
-2,847.94
-2,941.90

-3,037.89
-J rJZ O/

-3,225.84
-3,317 .82
-3,412.81

-3,507.80
-3,602.78
-3,697.75
-3,791.71
-3,886.67

-3,980.61
-4,075.55
-4,171.48
-4,266.41
-4.Jb I J/

+EIW
(ft)

6.67
8.56

8.49
8.2Q
9.22

10.06
9.63

15.35
19.86
25.84

43.24
45.1 3
47.67
50.25
52.87

921.74

1,080.68

1,174.67
1,268.64
1,363.64
1,454.63
1,547.60

1 638 56
1 .731 .53
1,822.54
1,914.49
2,006.46

2,O97.42
2,189.44
2,283.39
z Jt I Ja
2,472.37

2,567.34

2,754.18
2,848.08
2.942.06

3,038.06
3.1 33.05
3,226.O5
3,31 8.04
3,413.04

3,508.04
3,603.03
3,698.03
3,792.42
3,887.01

a oan oo

4,075.98
4.17195
4,265 93
4,361.92

4,457.91
4,55?.89
4,646.89
4,740.87
4,835. B5

t. tt

-0.83
1 .A7
ubb

o.2a

-0.48
-0.58
1.24

-0.38
-0.18
-0.76
-0.84
-0.46

89.60
90.3 1

89.69

177.76
178.20

2.26
1 .11

89.69
90.40
90.92
90.84
91.28

L58
7.64
7.36
7.85
7.85

1.76
0.85
4.75
0.58
I JC

180.75
180.40
179.96
179.43
180.57

180.22
180.05
179.34
178.55
178 11

178.47
179.43
178.03
179.43
179.78

178.82
178 90

178.82
1 78.03

178 38
177 .50
178.11

178.55

179.26
179.43
179.61
180.57
179.74

-t tJ
0.76
0.57

-0.09
0.48

0.28
-1.03

1 .03
0.83

89.43
89.69
8A.72
89.69
90.48

89.60
89.60
90.48
9A.22
89.52

7.40
7.50
9.24

12.O4

2.07
0.34
1.28

0.95

89.52
on 1?

89.78
89.52
90.1 3

35.58

39.38
41.42
42.08

1.64
1.24

a.74

, UI
-1.51
1q2

0.37

-o.54
0.64

-0.38
-0.28
0.64

91.01
90.40
90.1 3
90.57
90.04

l// 6c

176.97
179.96

0.56
-0.64
-0.29
o.47

-0.56

-0.27

-0.96

3.18

1 .11

0.38
037

0.62
1.36
1 .00
IJU

1.12
0.43
1.09
0.99

89.96
90.40
90.84
89.52
90.66

56.32
59.52
62.97
66.61
69.38

0.55
0.80

1 .53
1.29

n ,o
0.65

o.64
0.46

1 .15
0.08
1.30
0.88
1 .11

-0.56
0.0c
0.93

-0.28
-0.74

-1.01
0.08

-o.92
0.84

-0. B3

o.47
0.46
0.46

-1.39
1.20

0.74
0.18
0.19
102

-0.92

5 JbJ /J
5,365.27
5,365.63
5,365.41
5,364 60

4,457.34

-4,646.32
-4.744 32
-4,835.31

111'1712020 8:38:294M

88.55
89.60
89.96
90.31
90.66

Page 5

71 .21
72.30
73.08
72.94
72.71

COMPASS 5a0Q.16 Eilitd 96

Survey

Measured Vertical
Depth lnclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S

Vertical
Section

tft)

Dogleg
Rate

("r100ft)

Turn
Rate

('r100ft)(ft)(ft)f)f)(ft)

7,569.00
7,6A4.Ag
7,756.00
7,850.00
7,944.00

o.?9
0.69
1.39



Survey Report

Steward Energy ll, LLC

Lea County, NM (NAD 83) NM East Zone
Combo Fee 1H
Combo Fee 1H

Sidetrack
Sidetrack

Well Combo Fee 1H

GL 3803',+ RKB 17'@ 3820.00ft (Norton 6)

GL 3803',+ RKB 17'@ 3820_00ft (Norton 6)
Grid

Minimum Curvature
EDM

10,843.00 89.87 177.50 5,363.24 -5.840.01
10843 MD: End DrilTech MWD
10.859.63 89.87 177.50 5,363.27 -5,856.63

10859.63 MO: 100' Offset Crossing
10,909.00 89.87 177.50 5,363.39 -5,905.95

10909 MD: Projecion to TD - 10909 MD: 50.55'FSL & 380.57'FEL

2.08

0.00

0.00

0.52

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

5,840.35

5,906.33

bY to

69.88

72.04

90.66
90.84
90.48
89.69
90.40

89.43
90.31
89.60
89 43
89.60

181 .10
180.57

180.49
181.80

140.22
180.75
178.03
178.47
178.55

72.04
70.66
67.96
65.34
o5 4l

61.74
60.94
61.94
64.87
67.37

1.46
0.59
2.25
2.45

1.95
1.08
2.99
0.49
0.20

0.00
0.19

-0.38

o.74

-1.O2

-0.76
-0.1 8
0.18

1.46
-0.56

-2.31
tJo

-1.66
0.56

-2.89
0.46
0.08

4,931.81
5,026.70
5.121 .65
5,216.55
5,312.48

5,447.42
5,502.39
5,596.38
5,692.37
5,788.36

9,934.00
10,029.00
10,124.00
1 0,219.00
1 0,31 5.00

10,410.00
1 0,505_00
1 0,599.00
10,695.00
10,791 .00

5,363.50
5,342.25
5,361.16
5.361.02
5,360.94

-4,931.30
-5,026.28
-5.121.23
-5,216.19
-5,312.17

5.361.08
5,361.30
5,361.37
5,362.1 8
5,363.00

-5.407.15
-5,502.14
-5,596.1 3

-5,692.08
-5,788.04

9.625 12.2502,405.00 9 5/8'

3,978.00
4,099.00
5,665.11
5,767 .84

10,843.00
10.859.63
10.909 00
10,909.00

3,977.84
4,494.42
5,335.77
5,358.82
5,363.24
5 JOJ-ZI
5,363.39
5,363.39

0.93
-0.48

-667.1?

-5,840.01
-5.856.63
-5,905.95
-5,905.95

10.06
lu 5/

0.75
o.64

69.16
59.88
72.04
72.04

3978'[,4D: Tied jnto Pilot Surveys
4099'MD: Siart DrilTech ST l\ilwD
5665 11 MD: Lease Line Crossing
5767.84 MD: 100'Offset Crossing
10843 MD: End DrilTech lvlWD
10859 63 MD: 100'Ofiset Crossing
10909 MD: Projecion to TD
10909 MD: 50.65'FSL & 380 57'FEL

Checked By: Approved By: Date:
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Company:
Project:
Site:
Well:
Wellbore:
Design:

Suruey

Measured Vertical
Depth lnclination Azimuth DePth

Local Co-ordinate Reference:
TVD Reference:
MD Reference:
North Reference:
Survey Calculation Method:
Database:

(ft)(ft)r)(')(ft)
+E,.W

Vertical
Section

tf0

Dogleg
Rate

('/100ft)

Build
Rate

r/100ft)

Turn
Rate

f/100ft)

Casing Points

Measured Vertical
Depth Depth

(ft) (ft) Name

Design Annotations

Measured
Depth

Vertical
Depth

(ft)
+Ei-w

Local Coordinates

(ft){ft}



Steward Energy ll, LLC
Lea County, NM (NAD 83) NM East Zone
Combo Fee 1H
Combo Fee 1H

Sidetrack

Design: Sidetrack

Suruey Report - Geographic
17 November,2O2A



Survey Report - Geographic

Energy ll, LLC

Lea County, NM (NAD 83) NM East Zone
Fee ]H

Combo Fee 1 H

Fee 1H

GL 3803' + RKB 17' @ 3820.00ft (Norton 6)

GL 3803',+ RKB 17',@ 3820.00ft (Norton 6)
Grid
Minimum Curvature

Map System:
Geo Datum:
Map Zone:

US State Plane 1983
North American Datum 1983

New Mexico Eastern Zone

Mean Sea LevelSystem Datum:

Site Position:
From:
Position Uncertainty:

Map
Northing:
Easting:
Slot Radius:

797,631.12 usft
925,564.59 usft

13.200 in

Latitude:
Longitude:
Grid Convergence:

33.1 86
-103.477
0.69 "0.00 ft

0.00 ft
0.00 ft
0.00 ft

Northing:
Easting:
Wellhead Elavation:

797.631.12 $fl
925,564.59 usft

ft

Latitude:
Longitude:
Ground Level:

33.1 86

3,803.00 ft

Well Position

Position Uncertainty

+NI.S
+E/-W

48.171.988061606.45 60.86rGRF2020 11/7 t2020

Audit Notes:

Version: Tie On Depth:1.0 Phase: ACTUAL 3,978.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 179.O4

1 26.00
4,099.00

3.978.00 DrilTech MWD (Pilot)
10,909.00 DrilTech MWD (Sidetrack)

MWD
MWD

MWD - Standard
M\\E - Standard

0.00
126.00
219.00
309.00
399.00
491.00
585.00
680.00
774 00
867.00
962.00

0.00
73.20
85.24
61.34
65.12

353.40
345.14
318.68

20.12
272.45

0.00
126.00
21 8.99
308.96
398.97
490.96
584.96
679.96
773.96
856.95
961 .95

797 ,631.12
797 ,631.31
797,631.51
797,631.85
797,632.50
797,633.16
797.634.04
797,634.76
797 ,635.12
797,635.74
797.636.16

925.564.59
925.565.24
925,566.29
925,567.38
925,568.68
925,569.63
925,569.75
925,569.64
925,569.42
925,56S.38
925,569.38

33.1 86
lJ loo

JJ IOO

33.1 86
33.186
33.1 86
33.1 86
33.1 86
JJ I6b

33.1 86
JJ IOO

-103.477
-143.O77
-103.077
-103.A77
4A3.A77
-1 03.077
-103.O77
-1 03.077
-103.077
-143_077

0.00
o.62
0.70
0.79
1.06
o.44
0.70
0.18
0.35
0.53
0.18

0.00
0.20
0.39
073
1.38
2.O4
?qa
3.65
4.01
4.62
5.O4

0.00
0.65
1.74

4.09
5.04
5.16
5.05

4.79
4.79

11/17/2A2A 8:39:OqAM Page 2 COMPASS 1aoa.16 Buitd 9E

Company:
Project:
Site:
Well:
Wellbore:
Design:

Combo Fee 1 H

Local Co-ordinate Reference:
TVD Reference:
MD Reference:
North Reference:
Suruey Calculation Method:
Database:

Lea County, NM (NAD 83) NM East Zone

Wellbore

Magnetics

Vertical Section:

Sidetrack

Oeclination
c)

Dip Angle
f)

Depth From (TvD)
(ft)

Direction
(')

Program

From
(ft)

Vertical
Azimuth

r)
Depth +N/-S

Survey

lnclination
(")

+E/-w
(ft)(ft)(fr)

Map
Easting

(usft) Latitude Longitude



Survey Report - Geographic

Company:
Prcject:
Site:
Well:
Wellbore:
Design:

Steward Energy ll, LLC

Lea County, NM (NAD 83) NM East Zone
Combo Fee 1H
Combo Fee 1H

Sidetrack
Sidetrack

Local Co€rdinate Reference:
TVD Reference:
MD Reference:
North Reference:
Suryey Calculation Method:
Database:

\ lell Combo Fee 1H

GL 3803' + RKB 17' @ 3820.00ft (Norton 6)

GL 3803'+ RKB 17'@ 3820.00ft (Norton 6)
Grid

I\rinimum Curuature
EDM

Suruey

Measured Vertical
DePth lnclination Azimuth Depth
(ft) (.) r) (ft)

1,058.00 0.09 242.83 1.057.95
1.151.00 0.44 36.29 1.150.95
1.245.44 0.62 331.25 1.244.55
1,341.00 0.62 290.73 1 ,340.94
1,434.00 0.62 339.16 1,433.94
1,529.00 0.62 295.74 1,528.93
1,624.00 0.44 291.35 1,623.93
1,718.00 0.26 191.59 1,717.93
1,813.00 0.35 284.93 1,812.93
1,905.00 0.44 187 .28 1 ,904.93
2,000.00 0.62 140.44 1,999.92
2,094.00 0.18 45.43 2,093.92
2,189.00 0.53 161.97 2188.92
2,284.00 0.70 131.39 2,283.91
2,345.00 0.70 94.38 2.344.91
2.471.00 0.62 119.08 2,470.90
2,564.40 0.62 114.60 2,563.90
2.657 .00 1.23 104.14 2,656.88
2.751.00 0.35 156.95 2,750.87
2.846.00 0.35 150.28 2,845.87
2.940.00 0.70 173.66 2,939.87
3.033.00 0.62 165.93 3,032.86
3,127.00 0.35 140.26 3 126.86
3.223.00 0.35 148.96 3,222.86
3.317.00 0.35 133.23 3,316.85
3,412.40 O.44 146.59 3,411.85
3.507.00 0.18 50.26 3,506.85
3,600.00 0.18 345.22 3,599.85
3.694.00 0.26 304.97 3,693.85
3,789.00 0.09 281.33 3,788.85
3,884.00 0.53 11.77 3,883.85
3,978.00 0.70 17.66 3,977.84
3978' MD: Tied into PilotSurueys
4,099.00 2.A2 172.31 4,098.82
4099' MD: Start DrilTech ST MWD
4,194.00 3.52 187.5? 4,193.71
4.289.00 1.93 178.99 4,288.60
4,383.00 1.32 204.83 4,382.56
4,478.OA 0.09 341.24 4,477 .56
4,571"00 0.62 14.90 4,570.55
4,635.00 1.58 194.11 4,634.55
4.666.00 3.96 188.40 4,665.51
4,699.00 6.24 190.86 4,698.38
4,730.00 8.35 191.30 4.729.12
4,762.00 10.99 189.63 4,760.67
4,794.04 U.A7 186.64 4.791.90
4,827 .00 17 .32 184.62 4 ,823.67
4,857.00 2A.31 184.27 4.852.06
4,889.00 23.48 182.60 4,881.75
4,920.00 26.47 180.93 4.909.85
4,951.00 29.46 179_52 4.937.22
4.983.00 32.62 179.61 4,964.64
5,013 00 35.53 179.78 4,989.48
5,046.00 38.78 179.26 5,015.78
5,074.00 41.50 179.43 5,037.19

4.72
4.69
3.95
3.30
loa
1 .85
1 .47
1 .15
0.83
1.11
154
1 .79
2.36
3.01
4.37

6.69
7.78
8.04

8.43
8.74
9.08
9.44
9.85

10.24
1 0.03

9.78
9.79

1 0.06

33.1 86

JJ 160
33. 1 86

33.1 86
33.1 86
33.1 86
JJ IOO

33.1 86
33. 1 86
33.1 86
33.1 86
33.1 86
33.1 86
33.1 86
JJ IOO

JJ, I60

33.186
33.1 86
JJ IdO

33.1 86

cJ t60
33.1 86
33.186
33.1 86
33.186
JJ IOO

33.186
33.1 86

-103.077
-103.077
-103.O77
-103.077
-103.077
-103.A77
-1 03.077
-103.077
-103.O77
-103.077
-103.077
-103.O77
-1 03.077
-143.077
-103.077
-1 03.077
-103.077
-1 03.077
443.077
-103.077
-103.O77
-103.077

rN/.S +E/-W
(ft)

5.01

6.00

7.29
8.00
835
8.27
8.14

7 .10
6.81
6.50
570
5.42

4.13
3.62
3.10
2.28
1.22
0.51
0.03

-0.41
-0.91
-t tl
-0.89
-0.62
-0.48
-0.04
0.93

-5.03
-9.52

-12.08
-13.01
-12.45
-12.97
-14.44
- I/,JJ

-26.44
.JJ JO

42.24
-51.88
-63.79
-76.87
-91.41

-147 .91
-124.71
-144.64
-162.69

797,636.1 3
797.636.39

797.637.76
797,638.41
797,639.1 1

797.639 47
797,639.39
797,639.26
797.638.98
797,638.22
797,637.93
t9t,oJt bz
797 ,636.82
797 ,636.54
797,636.1 5
797 ,635.70
797,635.24
797,634.73
797 ,634.21
797,633.39
797,632.34
797,631.63
797,631.15
797 ,630.71
797,630.21
797,630.00
797,63A.23
797,630.50
797,630.63
797,631.08
797,632.O5

925,569.1 6
925,569.31
925,569.28
925,568.54
925,567.89
925,567.25
925,566 44
92s.506.06
925,56 5.74
925.565.42
925,565.70
925.566.1 3
925,566 38
925,566.9s
925,567.60
925,568.96
925.509 86
925.571.28

925,572.63
925.572.84
925,573.02
925.573.33
925.573.67
925,574.43
925.574.44
925,574.7 5
925,574.A3
925,574.62
925,574.37
925,574 38
925,574.65

925,575.00
925,57 4.64
925,57 4.22
925,573.73
925,573.84
925,573.71
925,573.45

925,572.19
9?5,571.23
975,57 0.26
925,569.41
925,568.66
925,567.95
925,567.56
925,567.51
s25,567.64
925,567.73
925,567.90

Map
Northing

(usft)

MaP
Easting
(usft) Latitude

-143.O77
-1 03.077
-103.O77
-103.O77
-1 03.077
-103.077
- 10s.077
-103.O77
-143.O77

-0.48 10.57 797,630.64 925.575.1 6 33.1 86

33.186
33.1 86

33.1 86
33.1 86
JJ IOO

JJ, I60

33.1 86
JJ, I OO

JJ, 
' 
OO

JJ I60

33. 1 86
33.1 86
JJ IOO

33.1 86
33.1 86
33.1 86
JJ IdO

33.1 86

-103.O77

-143.077

-103.077
-103.077
-103.077
-103.077
-1 03.077
-103.077
-103.077
-103.077
-103.077
-103.077
-103.077
-103.O77
-103.077
-103.077

-103.O77

10.41
1 0.05
963
L14
9.25
9.12
8.86

7.60
b.bJ

4.81

3.36

2.92
3.05
3.14
JJI
5Ct

797,626.09
797,621.60
797 ,619.O4
797,618.11
797,618.67
797,618.15
/Y/,OIO.O/
797,613.78
797 .609.92
797,604.64
797,597.76
797.588.88
797.579.23
797,567.32
797,554.24
797.539.71
797,523.21
797,506.41
797.486.48

-103.O77
-103 077
-1 03.077
-1 03.077797,468.43 925,568.'1 0
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Longitude



Survey Report - Geographic

Company:
Project:
Site:
Well:
Wellbore:
Design:

Survey

Steward Energy ll, LLC

Lea County, NM (NAD 83) NM East Zone
Combo Fee 1 H

Combo Fee 1H

Sidetrack
Sidetrack

lnelination Azimuth
Vertical
Depth

(ft)

Local Co-ordinate Reference:
TVD Reference:
MD Reference:
North Reference:
Suruey Calculation Method:
Database:

+E/-W
Map

Northing
{usft}

\lEll Combo Fee 1H

GL 3803'+ RKB 17'@ 3820.00ft (Norton 6)

GL 3803',+ RKB 17'@ 3820.00ft (Norton 6)
Grid
Minimum Curvature
EDM

Measured
Depth

(ft) (ft)(')

5,345.7I
5,352.92
5,358.39
5,358.82

+N/€
(ft)

-1A5.24
-209.89
-231.08
-zac I I

-306.06

-359.97
-388.33
-4 1 5.83
-444.22
-471.75
-500.21
-527.84
-556.38
-584.21
-613.43
-643.29
-667.12

-795.04
-826.89
-858.8 1

-890 78
-921 75
-985.71

-1,080.69
-1,174.69
-1,268.68
-1,363.68

-1.547.66
-1,638.65
-1 ,731 .64
-1,822.64
-1,914.62
-2,006.61
-2,497.60
-2,189.59
-2,283.58
-2,377.56
-2,472.51
-2,567.45
-2,662.33
-2,754.13
-2.847.94
-2.941.9A
-3,037.89
-3.132.A7

797,445.aA
797,421.23
797.4AO.O4
797,375.85
797.350.87
797,325.06
797.296.67

797,242.79
747 21 \ tO
797,1 86.90
797.159.37
797,1 30.90
797 J43.28
757,074.74
797.046.91
797,017.69
796,987.82
796.964.00

796,957.41
796,928.50
796,897.31
796,866.80
796,863.99

796,836.08
796,804.23
796,772.31
796,7 44.34
796,709.37
796,645.41
796,550.43
796,456.43
796,362.44
796,267 .44
796,176.45
796,083.46
795.992.47
795,899.48
795,808.49
795,7 1 6.50
795,624.52
795,533.52
795,441.53
795,347 .54
795,253.57
795,1 58.61
795,063.68
794,968.79
794,876.99
794,783.18
794,689.23
794,593.24

925,568 42
925,568.75
925,568.75
925,568.26
s25,567.30
925,566.23
925,565.56
925,565.27
925.565.20
925,565.43

925,565.54
925,565.63
925,565.73
925,565.65
925,565.54
925,565.52
92s,565.44
925,565.34

925,565.33
925,565.03
925,564.94
925,565.22
925.565.23

925,565.47
925,566.01
925.566.74
925,567.77
925,569.01
925.571.26
925,57 3.1 5
925,573.08
925,572.79
925,573.81
925,57 4.65
925,574.22
925,573.17
925,572.24
925.571.95
925,572.44
925,572.44
925,571.81
925.571.60
925,572.10
925,573.83
925,576.59
925.579.94
925,584.45
925,590.44
925,596.34
925,598.86
925,600.1 7

Map
Easting
{usft) Latitude Longitude

5.107.00 44.76 178.99
5.141.00 48.19 179.43
5.169.00 50.21 180.57
5,200.00 52.41 181.72
5,231.00 55.05 182.68
5.262.00 57.86 182.07
5.295 00 60.94 180.66
5,324 00 62.34 180.66
5,356.00 62.52 179.61
5,387.00 62.52 179.43
5.419.00 62.52 179.96
5,450.00 62.70 180.?2
5,482.00 62.96 a79.43
5.513.00 63.05 180.13
5.545.00 63.22 180.22
5.576.00 64.46 180 22
5,608.00 67.45 179.87
5,640.00 70 5? 180.40
5,565.11 7273 180 12
5665.11 MD: Lease Line Crossing
5.672.00 73.34 180.05
5.702.00 75.71 181.10
5,734.00 78.52 179.?6
5.765.00 81.16 179.70
5,767 .84 81.38 179.67
5767.84 MD: 100' Offset Crossing
5,796.00 83.54 179.34
5.828.00 85.38 178.73
5.860.00 87 49 178.64
5.892.00 88.90 177.67
5,923.00 89.60 177.76
5.987.00 90.31 178.20
6,082.00 89.69 179.52
6,176.00 90.66 180.57
6.270.00 8S.87 179.78
6.365.00 89.34 178.99
6.456.00 89.87 179.96
6,549.00 91.28 180.57
6.640.00 89.69 180.75
6,733.00 90 40 180.40
6,824.00 90.92 179.96
6,916.00 90.84 179.43
7.008.00 91.28 180.57
7,099.00 89.43 180.22
7,191.00 89.69 180.05
7,285.04 88.72 179.34
7.379.00 89.69 178.55
7.474.4A 90.48 178.11
7,569.00 91.01 177 .45
7.664.00 90.40 176.71
7.756.00 90.13 175.83
7.850.00 90 57 176.97
7.944 0A 90.04 179.96
8.040 00 89.52 178.47
8.135.00 90.13 179.43

5,061 .27
5,084.68
5,102.97
5,122.35
5,140.69
5,157.82
5,174.61
5,1 88.39
s,243.20
5,217.50
5 lJl zt
5,246.53
5,261.14
5,275.22
5,289.68
5.303.34
5.31 6.38
5.327.85
5,335.77

4.16
4.16

1.64
0s7
0.68
uot
0.84
0.99
0.95
1.04
1.14
1.05
0.95
0.93
0.85
0.75

33.1 86
JJ IdO

33. 1 86
JJ, I60

33.1 86
33.1 85
33.1 85
33.1 85
33.1 85
JJ I6C

33.1 85
33.1 85

33. 1 85
33.1 85
33.1 85
33.1 85
33.1 85
33.1 84

-103.O77

-403.o77
-103.O77
-103.077
-103.077

-103.077
-103.077
-103.077
-1 03.077
-103.077
-103.077
-143.077
-103.077
-103.077
-143.077
-103.077
-1 03.077

-673.71

-733.8 1

-764.32
-/o/. tJ

0.74
0.44
0.35
o.62
0.64

33.1 84
33.1 84
33.1 84
33.1 84
33.1 84

-103.077
-103.077
-103.477
-103.477

5,362.51
5,365.60
5,367.59
5,358.60
5,369.01
5,369.06
5,369.06
5,368.77
5,368.33
5,368.99
5,369.62
5,368.68
s.367.91
5,367.84
5,366.79
5,365.38
5,363.68
5,363. 1 1

5,363.82
5,365.12
5,366.43
s,366.29
5,365.05
5,363.88
5,363.46
5,362.88
5,362.38
5,362.75
5,363.04

0.88
1.42
I ta

4.42
6.67
8.56
8.49
8.20

1 0.06
9.63
858
7.64
/JO

7.85
7.22
7.00
7.50
9.24

12 00
1 5.35
lY db
25.84
31.75
34.26

33. 1 84
33.184
33.1 84
33.1 84
33.1 84
33.1 84

33.1 83
33.1 83
33.1 83
33.1 82
33.182
3J t6t
33.1 82
33.1 I 1

33.1 8 1

33.1 I 1

33.1 80
33.1 80
JJ, I OU

33.1 79

33.1 78
33.1 78
33 174

-103.O77
-103.477
-143.O77
-1 03.077
-103.077

-103.077
-103.077
-103.O77
-103.O77
-103.477
-103.O77
-103.077
-103.077
-103.A77
-1 03.077
-1 03.077
-103.077
-1 03.078
-1 03.078
-103.078
-103 477
-IUJ U//
-103.077
-103.O77
-103.O77
-103.O77
-103.077
-103.O77794,49e.16 92s,601.91
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Survey Report - Geographic

Energy ll, LLC

County, NM (NAD 83) NM East Zone
Fee 1H

Sidetrack

Well Combo Fee 1H

GL 3803' + RKB 17' @ 3820.00ft (Norton 6)

GL 3803'+ RKB 17'@ 3820.00ft (Norton 6)
Grid
Minimum Curvature
EDM

8,228.00 89.78 178.03
8,320.00 89.52 179.43
6.415.00 90.13 179.78
8,510.00 89.60 178.82
8,60s.00 89.60 178.90
8,700.00 90.48 178.03
8.794.00 90.22 174.82
8,889.00 89.52 178.03
8.983.00 89.96 177.76
9,078.00 90.40 1 78.38
9.174.00 90.84 177.5A
9.269.00 89.52 178 11

9,364.00 90.66 178.55
9,460.00 88.55 179.26
9,555.00 89.60 179.43
9,649.00 89.96 179.61
9,743.00 90.31 180.57
9.838.00 90.66 179.70
9.934.00 90.66 181.10

10,029.00 90.84 180.57
10,124.00 90.48 182.68
10,219.00 89.69 180.49
10,315.00 90.40 181.80
10,410.00 89.43 180.22
10,505.00 90.31 180.75
10,599.00 89.60 178.03
10,695.00 89.43 178.47
10,791 .00 89.60 178.55
10,843.00 89.87 177.50

10843 MD: End DrilTech MWD
10,859.63 89.87 177.50

10859.63 MD: 100' Offset Crossing
10,909.00 89.87 177.50

5,363.1 1

5,363.68
5,363.97
5,364.1 I
5,364.85
5,364.7 9
5.364.21
5,364.43
5,364.86
5,364.56
5,363.52
5.363.22
5,363.07
5,363.73
5,365.27
5,365.63
5,365.41
5,364.60
5.363.50
5.362.25
5,361 .1 6
5,361.02
5,360.94
5,361.08
5.361 .30
5,361.37
5,362.1 I
5,363.00
5,363.24

-3,225 A4
-3,317 82
-3,412.81
-3,507.80
-3,602.78
-3,697 75
-3.791 .71
-3,886 67
-3,980 61
-4,075.55
-4,171 .48
-4.266.41
-4.361.37
-4 457.34
-4,552.32
-4.646.32
-4,740.32
-4,835.31
-4,931.30
-5,026.28

-5,216.1 9
-5,312 17
-5,407 15
-5.502 14
-5,596 1 3
-5.692 08
-5,788.04
-5,840 01

39.38
41.42
42.0A
43.24

47 67

52.87
56.32

62.97
66.61
69.38
71 .21
72.34
73.08

72.71

70.66
67.96
65.34
63.42
61.74
60.94
61.94
64.87
67.37
69 16

794.405.28
794,31 3.31
794,218.31
794.123.32
794,028.34
793.933.38
793,839.42
793,744.45
793,650.52

793,459.64
793.364.72
793,269.76
793,173.79
793,078.81
792,984.81
792,890.8 1

792,795.82
792,699.83
792,604.85
792,509.90
792,414.94
792,31 8.96
792,223.98
792.128.99
792,035.00
791.939.05
791,843.09
791 .791 .12

925,60s.97
925 606.01
925.606.67
925,607.83

925,612 26
925,614.85
925,617 46
925,620 91

925.624.11
925,627.56
925.631.20
925,633.97
925,635.80
925.636.89
925,637.67
vz) bJ / 5J
925,637.30
925,636.63
925,635.25
925.632.55

925,628.01
925,626.33
925,625.53
925,626 53
925,629.46
925,631.96
925.633.75

33.177
33.177

33.176
JJ I /b

33.176
33. 1 75

33. 1 75
33.175
33.174
33.174

JJ I/J

33.172
33.172

33.171

33.171

33.170
53 l/U

33.170

33.170

-103.O77
-103.077
-1 03.077

-1 03.077
-103.077
-103.O77
-103.O77
-103.477
-143.O77
-103.077
-103.O77
-103.077
-103.O77
-103.O77
-103.O77
-103.077
-103.077
-103.O77
-103.O77
-1 03.077
-103.O77

-1 03.077
-103.077
-1 03.077
-103.077

5.363.27 -5,856 63 69.88 791,774.50 925,634.48

5,363.39 -5,905.95 72.04 791,725.18 925,636.63

-143.077

-103.077
10909 MD: Projecion to TD - 10909 MD: 50.65'FSL & 380.57'FEL

2,405 00 9 5/8" 9.625 I Z,IJV
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Company:
Project:
Site:
Well:
Wellbore:
Design:

Survey

Local Co-ordinate Reference:
TVD Reference:
MD Reference:
North Reference:
Suryey Calculation Method:
Database:

Map
Northing

(usft)

Map
Easting
(usft) Latitude Longitude

Casing Points

Name

Measured
Depth

(ft)

Vertica I

Depth
(ft)

Casing
Diameter

(in)

-,,-]



Survey Reporl - Geographic

NM (NAD 83) NM East Zone
1H

II, LLC

Combo Fee

Sidetrack
Fee 1H

GL 3803', + RKB 17'@ 3820.00ft (Norton 6)

+ RKB 17'@ 3820.00ft (Norton 6)

Minimum Curvature
EDM

3,978.00
4,099.00
5,665.11
5.767 .84

1 0,843.00
1 0,859.63
1 0,909.00
1 0.909.00

3,977.44
4,098.82

5,358.82
5,363.24
5,363.27
5.363.39
5, Jb J, JY

-0.48

-/o/. tJ
-5,840.01
-5.856.63
-5,905.95
-5,905.9s

10.06
10.57

0.75
0.64

69.1 6
69.88
72.04
72.04

3978'MD: Tied into Pilot Surueys
4099' [,4D: Start DrilTech ST l\il\i\,D
5665.11 MD: Lease Line Crossing
5767.84 IilD: 100'Offset Crossing
10843 MD: End DrilTech MWD

10859.63 MD. 100 Offset Crossing
10909 MD: Projecion to TD
10909 [rD: 50.65'FSL & 380.57'FEL

Checked By: Approved By: Date:
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Company:
Project:
Site:
Well:
Wellbore:
Design:

Design Annotations

Measured Vertical
Depth

(ft)

Local Co-ordinate Reference:
TVD Reference:
MD Reference:
North Reference:
Survey Calculation Method:
Database:

(ft)
Depth

Local Coordinates
+NI.S +E/-W
(ft) (ft)



District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone:(575) 393­6161 Fax:(575) 393­0720

District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone:(575) 748­1283 Fax:(575) 748­9720

District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
Phone:(505) 334­6178 Fax:(505) 334­6170

District IV
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone:(505) 476­3470 Fax:(505) 476­3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Action   12868

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL
Operator:

STEWARD ENERGY II, LLC 2600 Dallas Parkway
Suite 400 Frisco, TX75034

OGRID:

371682
Action Number:

12868
Action Type:

C­104

OCD Reviewer Condition

pkautz None


